

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24048/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2003 in S.A. No. 1170/2003 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA RAM & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8869 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)and exemption from filing O.T.
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Bhargav, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters for final disposal after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)(Veera Verma)
Court MasterCourt Master